62
CLASS DESCRIPTION KEY
                  Class Code
                            Class Title
           BLS 503    Hebrew Exegesis (4 Cr)
A study of the basic methods and principles in the
exegesis of the Old Testament, including word studies,
textual criticism and syntax. These exegetical methods
and principles will be applied to selected Old
Testament texts.
Prerequisite: BLS501&502 Hebrew 1 & 2
            Class Description                   Prerequisites Required
*All classes are offered as 4 credits, unless otherwise stated.
  CLASS DESCRIPTION
CLASS NUMBERING SYSTEM
The following alpha-numeric system of class numbering is used:
The first three letters indicate the category of studies.
BLS:   Biblical & Language Studies       THS:  Theological & Historical Studies
ICS:     Intercultural Studies     LMC:  Leadership, Ministry, Communication
PCM:  Pastoral Counselling
The first numeric digit which follows the letters indicates the class level:
4: Classes in the Bachelor level                  5: Classes in the Master level
The last two numeric digits refer to class sequence.  For example:
BLS 503 Hebrew Exegesis
The first three letters “BLS” indicates that this class is in Biblical and
Language Studies category. The first numeric digit “5” indicates that
this is a Master level class. The last two numeric digits “03” indicates
the sequence within class categories or sub-categories.
      *Number of credits
63
BIBLICAL AND
LANGUAGE STUDIES
(BLS)
401  Biblical Foundations (4 cr)
This class focuses on a foundational
knowledge and understanding of the
Bible including composition and
authorship of the Bible, structure of the
Bible, relationship of Old Testament and
New Testament, authority and reliability
of the Bible, centrality of Christ in the
Bible, importance of the Bible in
Christian living and ministry.
500  Biblical Interpretation(4 cr)
This is an introduction to the principles of
biblical interpretation, with emphasis on
learning how to read, interpret, and
apply the various genres of the Bible to
our lives. Prerequisite: English Grammar
Review Seminar
HEBREW STUDIES
501  Hebrew 1 (4 cr)
This is an introduction to the elements of
Hebrew grammar, including morphology,
basic declensions, conjugations, and
syntax, with attention to vocabulary
building, translation, and grammatical
diagramming.
502  Hebrew 2 (4 cr)
This is a continuation of the study of the
elements of Hebrew grammar, including
morphology, basic declensions,
conjugations, and syntax.   Prerequisite:
BLS 501 Hebrew 1
64
503  Hebrew Exegesis (4 cr)
This is a study of the basic methods
and principles in the exegesis of the
Old Testament, including word
studies, textual criticism and syntax.
These exegetical methods and
principles will be applied to selected
Old Testament texts.  Prerequisite: BLS
501 & 502 Hebrew 1 & 2
504  Using Hebrew Resources
(4cr) This covers an overview of
biblical Hebrew grammar and syntax,
and an introduction to language tools
(including computer aids) in
understanding basic Hebrew. This
class is not for students who are taking
Hebrew I, II, and Hebrew Exegesis.
Prerequisites: BLS 500 Biblical
Interpretations
GREEK STUDIES